
William Carey (Miss.) (8-3) -vs- LSU Alexandria (La.) (10-3)
12/21/17 at Alexandria, LA

 
 

 
 
William Carey (Miss.) 73

LSU Alexandria (La.) 97

Date: 12/21/17
Time: 7:06 PM
Attendance: 423
Site: Alexandria, LA
Referees: Curtis Evans, Keith Burton, Andre Johnson
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 Total
William Carey (Miss.) 26 47 73
LSU Alexandria (La.) 46 51 97

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Adrian Williams * 30 6-10 1-3 3-4 0-2 2 5 3 4 0 3 16
12 Jaylen Moore * 27 3-8 0-1 5-11 1-3 4 4 2 2 0 0 11
14 Brandon Sheppard * 25 5-8 0-1 0-0 1-8 9 3 2 0 0 2 10
15 John Cornish * 19 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 0 0
35 Quinton Williams * 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Peyton Owen 14 5-5 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 2 3 1 0 1 11
5 Maurice Stephens 20 4-5 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 4 0 3 0 1 8
3 Jamarri Johnson 19 3-7 1-4 1-2 1-1 2 3 1 3 0 1 8
1 Troy Salvant 16 3-11 0-3 1-3 1-3 4 1 0 4 0 0 7
4 Marques McGee 9 1-4 0-0 0-6 3-1 4 3 1 1 0 0 2
11 Artis Cleveland 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 30-62 2-15 11-28 11-26 37 30 14 19 0 8 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-30   33.33% 0-8   0.00% 6-17   35.29%
Second Half 20-32   62.50% 2-7   28.57% 5-11   45.45%
Total 30-62   48.4% 2-15   13.3% 11-28   39.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Jordin Williams * 29 7-12 4-8 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 1 18
11 Chris Vickers * 26 6-13 1-7 4-5 3-5 8 3 0 2 1 1 17
15 William Claiborne * 17 4-5 0-0 4-6 7-6 13 4 1 1 0 2 12
4 Anthony Stove * 23 2-8 0-3 3-5 2-4 6 1 1 1 0 2 7
10 Joseph Feraci * 19 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 0 3
TM TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Brandon Moss 30 8-14 3-5 4-7 0-7 7 1 3 5 1 1 23
2 Evan Smith 18 1-5 0-3 4-5 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 2 6
1 Shannon James, Jr. 19 1-2 0-0 3-5 1-2 3 2 7 0 0 1 5
24 Bradley Savoy 2 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
30 Donovan Thomas 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 2
0 Carlos Coleman 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Briggs Carbo 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Chris Lewis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
50 Colby Harrison 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-63 9-29 26-39 14-31 45 24 16 15 3 10 97

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-33   45.45% 5-17   29.41% 11-15   73.33%
Second Half 16-30   53.33% 4-12   33.33% 15-24   62.50%
Total 31-63   49.2% 9-29   31.0% 26-39   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 22
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 40 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: William Carey (Miss.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LSU Alexandria (La.)
SUB STARTER by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 20:00
SUB STARTER by MOORE,JAYLEN 20:00
SUB STARTER by SHEPPARD,BRANDON 20:00
SUB STARTER by CORNISH,JOHN 20:00
SUB STARTER by WILLIAMS,QUINTON 20:00

20:00 SUB STARTER by STOVE,ANTHONY
20:00 SUB STARTER by FERACI,JOSEPH
20:00 SUB STARTER by VICKERS,CHRIS
20:00 SUB STARTER by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM
20:00 SUB STARTER by WILLIAMS,JORDIN

MISS 3PTR by CORNISH,JOHN 19:43
-- REBOUND DEF by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM

19:24 0-2 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by STOVE,ANTHONY
MISS 2PTR by SHEPPARD,BRANDON 19:10

-- REBOUND DEF by STOVE,ANTHONY
18:39 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JORDIN

MISS 2PTR by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 18:10
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JORDIN

17:59 MISS 2PTR by WILLIAMS,JORDIN
-- REBOUND OFF by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM

17:57 0-8 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by VICKERS,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 17:52
MISS 2PTR by MOORE,JAYLEN 17:38

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM
17:29 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JORDIN

REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,BRANDON --
GOOD 2PTR by MOORE,JAYLEN 17:20 2-8 H 6
ASSIST  by CORNISH,JOHN --

17:20 FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,JORDIN
GOOD FT by MOORE,JAYLEN 17:20 3-8 H 5
FOUL PERSONAL by MOORE,JAYLEN 16:56

16:48 3-10 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM
-- ASSIST  by FERACI,JOSEPH

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,QUINTON 16:32
-- REBOUND DEF by FERACI,JOSEPH

16:24 MISS 3PTR by STOVE,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,QUINTON --
GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 16:13 5-10 H 5

15:46 MISS 3PTR by VICKERS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JAYLEN --
MISS 2PTR by WILLIAMS,QUINTON 15:39

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM
15:34 TURNOVER  by FERACI,JOSEPH
15:34 SUB IN by SMITH,EVAN
15:34 SUB OUT by STOVE,ANTHONY
15:34 SUB IN by MOSS,BRANDON
15:34 SUB OUT by VICKERS,CHRIS
15:34 SUB IN by THOMAS,DONOVAN
15:34 SUB OUT by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM

SUB IN by SALVANT,TROY 15:34
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 15:34
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAMARRI 15:34
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,BRANDON 15:34
SUB IN by STEPHENS,MAURICE 15:34
SUB OUT by CORNISH,JOHN 15:34
SUB IN by OWEN,PEYTON 15:34
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,QUINTON 15:34



MISS 2PTR by MOORE,JAYLEN 15:24
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JAMARRI --

15:15 FOUL PERSONAL by FERACI,JOSEPH
MISS FT by OWEN,PEYTON 15:15

15:15 SUB IN by JAMES,JR.,SHANNON
15:15 SUB OUT by FERACI,JOSEPH

GOOD FT by OWEN,PEYTON 15:15 6-10 H 4
14:47 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JORDIN

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,MAURICE --
TURNOVER  by SALVANT,TROY 14:39

14:39 STEAL  by SMITH,EVAN
FOUL PERSONAL by SALVANT,TROY 14:39

14:39 SUB IN by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM
14:39 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DONOVAN

FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSON,JAMARRI 14:31
14:31 MISS FT by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM
14:31 6-11 H 5 GOOD FT by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,JAYLEN 14:13
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,EVAN

13:54 MISS 2PTR by JAMES,JR.,SHANNON
REBOUND DEF by SALVANT,TROY --

13:51 FOUL PERSONAL by SMITH,EVAN
GOOD 2PTR by JOHNSON,JAMARRI 13:32 8-11 H 3
ASSIST  by OWEN,PEYTON --

13:14 MISS 2PTR by SMITH,EVAN
REBOUND DEF by SALVANT,TROY --
TURNOVER  by SALVANT,TROY 13:08
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 13:08
SUB OUT by MOORE,JAYLEN 13:08
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,BRANDON 13:08
SUB OUT by OWEN,PEYTON 13:08
FOUL PERSONAL by STEPHENS,MAURICE 12:51

12:51 SUB IN by STOVE,ANTHONY
12:51 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JORDIN
12:43 8-13 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM

-- ASSIST  by JAMES,JR.,SHANNON
MISS 3PTR by SALVANT,TROY 12:28

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,JR.,SHANNON
FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSON,JAMARRI 12:27
SUB IN by CORNISH,JOHN 12:27
SUB OUT by SALVANT,TROY 12:27
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,QUINTON 12:27
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,MAURICE 12:27

12:17 MISS 2PTR by STOVE,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND OFF by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM

12:14 MISS 2PTR by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM
-- REBOUND OFF by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM

12:12 8-15 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM
11:57 FOUL PERSONAL by JAMES,JR.,SHANNON
11:57 SUB IN by FERACI,JOSEPH
11:57 SUB OUT by JAMES,JR.,SHANNON
11:57 SUB IN by VICKERS,CHRIS
11:57 SUB OUT by SMITH,EVAN
11:57 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JORDIN
11:57 SUB OUT by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM

GOOD 2PTR by SHEPPARD,BRANDON 11:44 10-15 H 5
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,QUINTON --

11:11 10-18 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MOSS,BRANDON
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JORDIN

10:53 FOUL PERSONAL by MOSS,BRANDON
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,QUINTON 10:48

10:32 TURNOVER  by MOSS,BRANDON



STEAL  by SHEPPARD,BRANDON 10:32
10:32 SUB IN by THOMAS,DONOVAN
10:32 SUB OUT by MOSS,BRANDON

SUB IN by MOORE,JAYLEN 10:32
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAMARRI 10:32
SUB IN by OWEN,PEYTON 10:32
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,BRANDON 10:32
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 10:18

-- REBOUND DEF by STOVE,ANTHONY
10:10 10-20 H 10 GOOD 2PTR by VICKERS,CHRIS

FOUL PERSONAL by CORNISH,JOHN 10:10
10:07 SUB IN by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM
10:07 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DONOVAN
10:07 MISS FT by VICKERS,CHRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by VICKERS,CHRIS
09:59 MISS 3PTR by VICKERS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,QUINTON --
09:53 FOUL PERSONAL by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 09:53
SUB IN by CLEVELAND,ARTIS 09:53
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,QUINTON 09:53
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 09:53 11-20 H 9
FOUL PERSONAL by OWEN,PEYTON 09:33

09:33 MISS FT by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM
09:33 11-21 H 10 GOOD FT by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM
09:25 FOUL PERSONAL by STOVE,ANTHONY

GOOD FT by MOORE,JAYLEN 09:25 12-21 H 9
SUB IN by SALVANT,TROY 09:25
SUB OUT by CORNISH,JOHN 09:25

09:25 SUB IN by JAMES,JR.,SHANNON
09:25 SUB OUT by VICKERS,CHRIS
09:25 SUB IN by SMITH,EVAN
09:25 SUB OUT by FERACI,JOSEPH
09:25 SUB IN by MOSS,BRANDON
09:25 SUB OUT by STOVE,ANTHONY

MISS FT by MOORE,JAYLEN 09:25
REBOUND OFF by SALVANT,TROY --
TURNOVER  by SALVANT,TROY 09:21
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 09:21

09:03 MISS 3PTR by MOSS,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM

08:46 MISS 2PTR by MOSS,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM

08:43 12-23 H 11 GOOD 2PTR by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM
MISS 2PTR by CLEVELAND,ARTIS 08:25
REBOUND OFF by OWEN,PEYTON --
GOOD 2PTR by OWEN,PEYTON 08:23 14-23 H 9

08:06 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,EVAN
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JAYLEN --

08:01 FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,JORDIN
GOOD FT by SALVANT,TROY 08:01 15-23 H 8

08:01 SUB IN by VICKERS,CHRIS
08:01 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JORDIN

MISS FT by SALVANT,TROY 08:00
-- REBOUND DEF by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM

07:33 MISS 3PTR by VICKERS,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM

07:26 15-25 H 10 GOOD 2PTR by VICKERS,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by MOSS,BRANDON

MISS 2PTR by MOORE,JAYLEN 07:16
-- REBOUND DEF by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM

07:10 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,EVAN



REBOUND DEF by SALVANT,TROY --
MISS 3PTR by SALVANT,TROY 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MOSS,BRANDON
06:53 TURNOVER  by MOSS,BRANDON

STEAL  by OWEN,PEYTON 06:53
MISS 2PTR by SALVANT,TROY 06:44

06:44 BLOCK  by MOSS,BRANDON
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,JR.,SHANNON

FOUL PERSONAL by CLEVELAND,ARTIS 06:44
06:44 15-26 H 11 GOOD FT by VICKERS,CHRIS

SUB IN by MCGEE,MARQUES 06:44
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 06:44
SUB IN by STEPHENS,MAURICE 06:44
SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,ARTIS 06:44

06:44 SUB IN by STOVE,ANTHONY
06:44 SUB OUT by SMITH,EVAN
06:44 15-26 H 11 GOOD FT by VICKERS,CHRIS

GOOD 2PTR by MCGEE,MARQUES 06:25 17-27 H 10
ASSIST  by OWEN,PEYTON --

06:06 17-30 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MOSS,BRANDON
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,JR.,SHANNON

GOOD 2PTR by STEPHENS,MAURICE 05:51 19-30 H 11
ASSIST  by MOORE,JAYLEN --
FOUL PERSONAL by OWEN,PEYTON 05:48
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,BRANDON 05:48
SUB OUT by OWEN,PEYTON 05:48

05:48 19-31 H 12 GOOD FT by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM
05:48 19-31 H 12 GOOD FT by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM

MISS 2PTR by SALVANT,TROY 05:38
-- REBOUND DEF by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM

FOUL PERSONAL by MCGEE,MARQUES 05:32
05:32 19-33 H 14 GOOD FT by VICKERS,CHRIS
05:32 19-33 H 14 GOOD FT by VICKERS,CHRIS

GOOD 2PTR by SHEPPARD,BRANDON 05:17 21-34 H 13
ASSIST  by MCGEE,MARQUES --

04:57 MISS 3PTR by VICKERS,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM

04:51 MISS 3PTR by STOVE,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,BRANDON --

04:41 FOUL PERSONAL by JAMES,JR.,SHANNON
04:41 SUB IN by FERACI,JOSEPH
04:41 SUB OUT by JAMES,JR.,SHANNON
04:41 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JORDIN
04:41 SUB OUT by STOVE,ANTHONY

MISS FT by MCGEE,MARQUES 04:41
MISS FT by MCGEE,MARQUES 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MOSS,BRANDON
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 04:18
SUB OUT by SALVANT,TROY 04:18
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAMARRI 04:18
SUB OUT by MOORE,JAYLEN 04:18

04:13 TURNOVER  by MOSS,BRANDON
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 04:13
MISS 2PTR by MCGEE,MARQUES 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MOSS,BRANDON
03:41 21-36 H 15 GOOD 2PTR by MOSS,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JAMARRI 03:31
03:31 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,JORDIN
03:25 TURNOVER  by VICKERS,CHRIS

STEAL  by SHEPPARD,BRANDON 03:25
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAMARRI 03:23
REBOUND OFF by MCGEE,MARQUES --



TURNOVER  by MCGEE,MARQUES 03:23
03:23 SUB IN by THOMAS,DONOVAN
03:23 SUB OUT by VICKERS,CHRIS
03:09 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JORDIN

REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,BRANDON --
MISS 2PTR by SHEPPARD,BRANDON 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JORDIN
02:53 21-38 H 17 GOOD 2PTR by THOMAS,DONOVAN

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JORDIN
02:34 FOUL PERSONAL by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM

MISS FT by JOHNSON,JAMARRI 02:34
02:34 SUB IN by SMITH,EVAN
02:34 SUB OUT by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM

SUB IN by CLEVELAND,ARTIS 02:34
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,BRANDON 02:34
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAMARRI 02:34 22-38 H 16
FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 02:29

02:29 22-39 H 17 GOOD FT by FERACI,JOSEPH
SUB IN by MOORE,JAYLEN 02:29
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAMARRI 02:29
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,QUINTON 02:29
SUB OUT by MCGEE,MARQUES 02:29

02:29 SUB IN by STOVE,ANTHONY
02:29 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JORDIN
02:29 MISS FT by FERACI,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,MAURICE --
02:25 FOUL PERSONAL by FERACI,JOSEPH

MISS FT by MOORE,JAYLEN 02:25
MISS FT by MOORE,JAYLEN 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MOSS,BRANDON
02:16 22-41 H 19 GOOD 2PTR by MOSS,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by STEPHENS,MAURICE 02:06
-- REBOUND DEF by MOSS,BRANDON

01:43 TURNOVER  by STOVE,ANTHONY
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 01:43
GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 01:39 24-41 H 17

01:18 24-44 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by MOSS,BRANDON
FOUL PERSONAL by MOORE,JAYLEN 01:04
TURNOVER  by MOORE,JAYLEN 01:04
SUB IN by MCGEE,MARQUES 01:04
SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,ARTIS 01:04
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAMARRI 01:04
SUB OUT by MOORE,JAYLEN 01:04

01:04 SUB IN by VICKERS,CHRIS
01:04 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DONOVAN

FOUL PERSONAL by STEPHENS,MAURICE 00:52
00:52 24-45 H 21 GOOD FT by MOSS,BRANDON
00:52 SUB IN by THOMAS,DONOVAN
00:52 SUB OUT by VICKERS,CHRIS
00:52 24-45 H 21 GOOD FT by MOSS,BRANDON

MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,JAMARRI 00:44
REBOUND OFF by MCGEE,MARQUES --

00:43 FOUL PERSONAL by THOMAS,DONOVAN
MISS FT by MCGEE,MARQUES 00:43

00:43 SUB IN by VICKERS,CHRIS
00:43 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DONOVAN

MISS FT by MCGEE,MARQUES 00:43
-- REBOUND DEF by VICKERS,CHRIS

00:30 TURNOVER  by SMITH,EVAN
GOOD 2PTR by STEPHENS,MAURICE 00:00 26-46 H 20



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: William Carey (Miss.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LSU Alexandria (La.)
SUB STARTER by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 20:00
SUB STARTER by MOORE,JAYLEN 20:00
SUB STARTER by SHEPPARD,BRANDON 20:00
SUB STARTER by CORNISH,JOHN 20:00
SUB STARTER by WILLIAMS,QUINTON 20:00

20:00 SUB STARTER by STOVE,ANTHONY
20:00 SUB STARTER by FERACI,JOSEPH
20:00 SUB STARTER by VICKERS,CHRIS
20:00 SUB STARTER by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM
20:00 SUB STARTER by WILLIAMS,JORDIN

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 19:48
19:48 STEAL  by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM
19:48 MISS 2PTR by STOVE,ANTHONY

-- REBOUND OFF by STOVE,ANTHONY
19:19 FOUL PERSONAL by VICKERS,CHRIS
19:19 TURNOVER  by VICKERS,CHRIS
19:15 SUB IN by MOSS,BRANDON
19:15 SUB OUT by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM
18:57 FOUL PERSONAL by VICKERS,CHRIS

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 18:51
18:51 STEAL  by MOSS,BRANDON
18:46 26-48 H 22 GOOD 2PTR by MOSS,BRANDON

GOOD 2PTR by SHEPPARD,BRANDON 18:35 28-48 H 20
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN --

18:20 28-50 H 22 GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMS,JORDIN
-- ASSIST  by STOVE,ANTHONY

MISS 2PTR by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 18:03
-- REBOUND DEF by MOSS,BRANDON

17:40 MISS 2PTR by MOSS,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by VICKERS,CHRIS

17:38 28-52 H 24 GOOD 2PTR by VICKERS,CHRIS
GOOD 2PTR by SHEPPARD,BRANDON 17:31 30-52 H 22
ASSIST  by MOORE,JAYLEN --

17:07 30-54 H 24 GOOD 2PTR by STOVE,ANTHONY
-- ASSIST  by MOSS,BRANDON

FOUL PERSONAL by CORNISH,JOHN 17:07
SUB IN by SALVANT,TROY 17:07
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 17:07
SUB IN by MCGEE,MARQUES 17:07
SUB OUT by CORNISH,JOHN 17:07
SUB IN by OWEN,PEYTON 17:07
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,QUINTON 17:07

17:07 MISS FT by STOVE,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,BRANDON --
MISS 2PTR by MCGEE,MARQUES 16:56

16:56 BLOCK  by VICKERS,CHRIS
-- REBOUND DEF by VICKERS,CHRIS

16:47 MISS 2PTR by VICKERS,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by STOVE,ANTHONY

16:47 MISS 3PTR by VICKERS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,BRANDON --

16:47 FOUL PERSONAL by FERACI,JOSEPH
SUB IN by CORNISH,JOHN 16:47
SUB OUT by OWEN,PEYTON 16:47

16:47 SUB IN by JAMES,JR.,SHANNON
16:47 SUB OUT by STOVE,ANTHONY
16:47 SUB IN by SMITH,EVAN
16:47 SUB OUT by FERACI,JOSEPH



MISS 3PTR by SALVANT,TROY 16:37
-- REBOUND DEF by VICKERS,CHRIS

FOUL PERSONAL by MCGEE,MARQUES 16:31
16:25 MISS 2PTR by MOSS,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,MARQUES --
GOOD 2PTR by MOORE,JAYLEN 16:21 32-54 H 22

15:48 32-56 H 24 GOOD 2PTR by SMITH,EVAN
FOUL PERSONAL by MCGEE,MARQUES 15:48
SUB IN by STEPHENS,MAURICE 15:48
SUB OUT by MCGEE,MARQUES 15:48

15:48 32-57 H 25 GOOD FT by SMITH,EVAN
MISS 2PTR by SALVANT,TROY 15:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JORDIN
15:23 32-59 H 27 GOOD 2PTR by VICKERS,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by JAMES,JR.,SHANNON
FOUL PERSONAL by STEPHENS,MAURICE 15:15
TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,MAURICE 15:15
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:15

15:15 SUB IN by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM
15:15 SUB OUT by MOSS,BRANDON
15:06 FOUL PERSONAL by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM
15:06 TURNOVER  by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM
14:57 FOUL PERSONAL by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM
14:57 SUB IN by MOSS,BRANDON
14:57 SUB OUT by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM

GOOD 2PTR by SALVANT,TROY 14:51 34-59 H 25
ASSIST  by SHEPPARD,BRANDON --

14:38 TURNOVER  by SMITH,EVAN
STEAL  by STEPHENS,MAURICE 14:38
TURNOVER  by SALVANT,TROY 14:37

14:37 STEAL  by VICKERS,CHRIS
FOUL PERSONAL by CORNISH,JOHN 14:35

14:29 TURNOVER  by MOSS,BRANDON
TURNOVER  by MOORE,JAYLEN 14:12

14:12 STEAL  by JAMES,JR.,SHANNON
14:05 34-62 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JORDIN

-- ASSIST  by JAMES,JR.,SHANNON
GOOD 2PTR by SALVANT,TROY 13:43 36-62 H 26
FOUL PERSONAL by CORNISH,JOHN 13:36

13:36 36-63 H 27 GOOD FT by JAMES,JR.,SHANNON
SUB IN by OWEN,PEYTON 13:36
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,BRANDON 13:36
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAMARRI 13:36
SUB OUT by MOORE,JAYLEN 13:36
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 13:36
SUB OUT by CORNISH,JOHN 13:36

13:36 SUB IN by STOVE,ANTHONY
13:36 SUB OUT by VICKERS,CHRIS
13:36 MISS FT by JAMES,JR.,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN --
GOOD 2PTR by SALVANT,TROY 13:30 38-63 H 25

13:30 FOUL PERSONAL by SMITH,EVAN
13:24 SUB IN by THOMAS,DONOVAN
13:24 SUB OUT by SMITH,EVAN

MISS FT by SALVANT,TROY 13:24
-- REBOUND DEF by MOSS,BRANDON

13:14 38-66 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JORDIN
-- ASSIST  by MOSS,BRANDON

MISS 2PTR by SALVANT,TROY 13:03
REBOUND OFF by OWEN,PEYTON --
GOOD 2PTR by OWEN,PEYTON 13:00 40-66 H 26

12:50 FOUL PERSONAL by THOMAS,DONOVAN



12:50 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DONOVAN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,QUINTON 12:50
SUB OUT by SALVANT,TROY 12:50
TURNOVER  by OWEN,PEYTON 12:34

12:34 STEAL  by STOVE,ANTHONY
12:22 TURNOVER  by MOSS,BRANDON

STEAL  by JOHNSON,JAMARRI 12:22
12:20 SUB IN by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM
12:20 SUB OUT by MOSS,BRANDON

GOOD 2PTR by STEPHENS,MAURICE 12:07 42-66 H 24
11:43 MISS 3PTR by STOVE,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,MAURICE --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 11:43

11:43 SUB IN by VICKERS,CHRIS
11:43 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DONOVAN

FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 11:31
11:31 42-67 H 25 GOOD FT by STOVE,ANTHONY
11:31 MISS FT by STOVE,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by OWEN,PEYTON --
GOOD 2PTR by OWEN,PEYTON 11:17 44-67 H 23

11:05 44-69 H 25 GOOD 2PTR by VICKERS,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,JR.,SHANNON

TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,MAURICE 10:54
10:54 STEAL  by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM

FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 10:52
10:52 SUB IN by MOSS,BRANDON
10:52 SUB OUT by CLAIBORNE,WILLIAM
10:52 44-70 H 26 GOOD FT by JAMES,JR.,SHANNON

SUB IN by MOORE,JAYLEN 10:52
SUB OUT by OWEN,PEYTON 10:52

10:52 MISS FT by JAMES,JR.,SHANNON
REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,MAURICE --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JAMARRI 10:34

10:34 STEAL  by STOVE,ANTHONY
10:28 44-72 H 28 GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMS,JORDIN

MISS 2PTR by MOORE,JAYLEN 10:12
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,JAYLEN --
GOOD 2PTR by MOORE,JAYLEN 10:10 46-72 H 26
FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSON,JAMARRI 10:07

10:07 46-73 H 27 GOOD FT by STOVE,ANTHONY
10:07 SUB IN by FERACI,JOSEPH
10:07 SUB OUT by JAMES,JR.,SHANNON
10:07 46-73 H 27 GOOD FT by STOVE,ANTHONY

SUB IN by SHEPPARD,BRANDON 10:07
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAMARRI 10:07
GOOD 2PTR by STEPHENS,MAURICE 09:50 48-74 H 26
ASSIST  by OWEN,PEYTON --
FOUL PERSONAL by MOORE,JAYLEN 09:49
SUB IN by OWEN,PEYTON 09:49
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,QUINTON 09:49

09:49 MISS FT by MOSS,BRANDON
09:49 SUB IN by THOMAS,DONOVAN
09:49 SUB OUT by VICKERS,CHRIS
09:49 48-75 H 27 GOOD FT by MOSS,BRANDON

GOOD 2PTR by SHEPPARD,BRANDON 09:31 50-75 H 25
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN --

09:10 MISS 3PTR by MOSS,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,BRANDON --

09:04 FOUL PERSONAL by THOMAS,DONOVAN
GOOD FT by MOORE,JAYLEN 09:04 51-75 H 24

09:04 SUB IN by VICKERS,CHRIS
09:04 SUB OUT by STOVE,ANTHONY



MISS FT by MOORE,JAYLEN 09:03
-- REBOUND DEF by VICKERS,CHRIS

08:31 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JORDIN
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,JAYLEN --
MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,BRANDON 08:18
REBOUND OFF by STEPHENS,MAURICE --
GOOD 2PTR by OWEN,PEYTON 08:13 53-75 H 22
ASSIST  by SHEPPARD,BRANDON --
FOUL PERSONAL by STEPHENS,MAURICE 08:04

08:04 53-76 H 23 GOOD FT by FERACI,JOSEPH
08:04 SUB IN by SMITH,EVAN
08:04 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JORDIN

SUB IN by SALVANT,TROY 08:04
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 08:04
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAMARRI 08:04
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,MAURICE 08:04

08:04 53-76 H 23 GOOD FT by FERACI,JOSEPH
07:56 FOUL PERSONAL by VICKERS,CHRIS

GOOD FT by MOORE,JAYLEN 07:56 54-77 H 23
MISS FT by MOORE,JAYLEN 07:55
REBOUND OFF by OWEN,PEYTON --
GOOD 2PTR by OWEN,PEYTON 07:51 56-77 H 21

07:23 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,EVAN
REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,BRANDON --

07:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 07:19
SUB OUT by MOORE,JAYLEN 07:19
MISS 2PTR by SALVANT,TROY 06:58
REBOUND OFF by SHEPPARD,BRANDON --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by VICKERS,CHRIS
FOUL PERSONAL by SHEPPARD,BRANDON 06:46

06:46 56-78 H 22 GOOD FT by MOSS,BRANDON
06:45 MISS FT by MOSS,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAMARRI --
GOOD 2PTR by JOHNSON,JAMARRI 06:33 58-78 H 20

06:17 MISS 3PTR by VICKERS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,BRANDON --

06:15 FOUL PERSONAL by FERACI,JOSEPH
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 06:15 59-78 H 19
SUB IN by CORNISH,JOHN 06:15
SUB OUT by OWEN,PEYTON 06:15

06:15 SUB IN by JAMES,JR.,SHANNON
06:15 SUB OUT by FERACI,JOSEPH
06:15 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JORDIN
06:15 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DONOVAN

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 06:15 59-78 H 19
06:03 MISS 2PTR by MOSS,BRANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by VICKERS,CHRIS
05:42 60-80 H 20 GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMS,JORDIN

-- ASSIST  by JAMES,JR.,SHANNON
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JAMARRI 05:30

05:19 60-82 H 22 GOOD 2PTR by MOSS,BRANDON
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,EVAN

GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 05:13 62-82 H 20
04:50 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JORDIN

SUB IN by MOORE,JAYLEN 04:50
SUB OUT by SALVANT,TROY 04:50
GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 04:32 64-82 H 18
FOUL PERSONAL by SHEPPARD,BRANDON 04:19

04:19 MISS FT by SMITH,EVAN
04:19 SUB IN by THOMAS,DONOVAN



04:19 SUB OUT by VICKERS,CHRIS
04:19 64-83 H 19 GOOD FT by SMITH,EVAN
04:12 FOUL PERSONAL by THOMAS,DONOVAN

GOOD FT by MOORE,JAYLEN 04:12 65-83 H 18
04:12 SUB IN by STOVE,ANTHONY
04:12 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DONOVAN

SUB IN by STEPHENS,MAURICE 04:12
SUB OUT by CORNISH,JOHN 04:12
MISS FT by MOORE,JAYLEN 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by STOVE,ANTHONY
04:05 65-85 H 20 GOOD 2PTR by MOSS,BRANDON

FOUL PERSONAL by SHEPPARD,BRANDON 04:05
SUB IN by CORNISH,JOHN 04:05
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,MAURICE 04:05

04:03 MISS FT by MOSS,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by CORNISH,JOHN --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 03:49

03:49 STEAL  by SMITH,EVAN
FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 03:45

03:45 65-86 H 21 GOOD FT by SMITH,EVAN
03:45 65-86 H 21 GOOD FT by SMITH,EVAN

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 03:26 68-87 H 19
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAMARRI --

03:00 MISS 2PTR by STOVE,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,JR.,SHANNON

02:55 68-90 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JORDIN
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,JR.,SHANNON

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAMARRI 02:35
-- REBOUND DEF by STOVE,ANTHONY

02:12 68-92 H 24 GOOD 2PTR by JAMES,JR.,SHANNON
FOUL PERSONAL by MOORE,JAYLEN 02:12
SUB IN by MCGEE,MARQUES 02:12
SUB OUT by MOORE,JAYLEN 02:12
SUB IN by STEPHENS,MAURICE 02:12
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,BRANDON 02:12
SUB IN by CLEVELAND,ARTIS 02:12
SUB OUT by CORNISH,JOHN 02:12

02:12 SUB IN by LEWIS,CHRIS
02:12 SUB OUT by MOSS,BRANDON
02:12 SUB IN by HARRISON,COLBY
02:12 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JORDIN
02:12 68-93 H 25 GOOD FT by JAMES,JR.,SHANNON

TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,MAURICE 01:57
01:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:51 SUB IN by SAVOY,BRADLEY
01:51 SUB OUT by JAMES,JR.,SHANNON
01:51 SUB IN by COLEMAN,CARLOS
01:51 SUB OUT by SMITH,EVAN
01:51 SUB IN by CARBO,BRIGGS
01:51 SUB OUT by STOVE,ANTHONY
01:37 TURNOVER  by SAVOY,BRADLEY

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 01:37
GOOD 2PTR by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 01:32 70-93 H 23

01:17 MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,COLBY
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,CHRIS

01:13 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,CARLOS
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAMARRI 01:07 73-93 H 20
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN --
FOUL PERSONAL by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 01:02
SUB IN by CORNISH,JOHN 01:02
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ADRIAN 01:02



01:02 MISS FT by SAVOY,BRADLEY
01:02 73-94 H 21 GOOD FT by SAVOY,BRADLEY

MISS 2PTR by MCGEE,MARQUES 00:51
00:51 BLOCK  by LEWIS,CHRIS

REBOUND OFF by MCGEE,MARQUES --
00:45 FOUL PERSONAL by CARBO,BRIGGS

MISS FT by MCGEE,MARQUES 00:45
MISS FT by MCGEE,MARQUES 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,COLBY
00:27 73-97 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by SAVOY,BRADLEY

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAMARRI 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by SAVOY,BRADLEY


